
2804 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, W.A. [DECEMBER 23, 1927.

Acts of Parliament, etc.continued. CONTENTS.

Trustees Act .. ..
Unclaimed Moneys ..
Vermin Act (Consolidated)
Veterinary
Water Boards Act .. .. .. ..
Weights and Measures Act and Regulations ..
Wheat Marketing .. .. .. ..
Workers' Compensation Act and Regulations
Workers' Homes Act and Amendments ..
Workmen 's Wages Act . . . . . . . .

Year-book, Pocket
Postage extra.

£
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

s.
1

1
2
1
2
2
4
2
2
0
0

d.
0
0
3
0
3
6
9
3
3
6
3

Administration Act
Appointments .

Auctioneers licensed
Audit Act
Bankruptcy
Bush Fires
Cemeteries . .

Chief Secretary 's Department
Commissioners for Declarations
Companies . . .

NOTICE.

THE GOVERNMENT GAZETTE.
The Government Gazette is published on Friday in

each week, unless otherwise interfered with by Public
Holidays or other unforeseen circumstances.

SUBSCRIPTIONS.The Subscription to the "Gov-
ernment Gazette" is as follows:-30s. per annum,
17s. 6d. per half year, and 10s. per quarter, including
postage. Single copies 9d.; previous years, up to
ten years is. 6d., over ten years 2s. 6d.; postage
id. extra.

Subscriptions are required to commence and terminate
with a month.

SPECIAL NOTICE.
ADVERTISEMENTS.Notices for insertion must

be received by the Government Printer BEFORE
TEN O'CLOCK a.m. on THURSDAY, the day pre-
ceding the day of publication, and are charged at
the following rates:

For the first eight lines, 5s.;
For every additional line, 5d.,

and half-price for each subsequent insertion.
To estimate the cost of an advertisement, count nine

words to a line; heading, signature, and date being
reckoned as separate lines.

All fees are payable in advance. Remittances should
be made by money order, postal note, or cheque. Ex.
change must be added to cheques

All communications should be addressed to "The
Government Printer. Perth."

THE TV.A. INDUSTRIAL GAZETTE.
(Published Quarterly.)

The Annual Subscription will be Three shillings and
sixpence, and the charge for a single copy, One shilling.
The subscription may be sent to the Government Printer
Perth.

Crown Law Department .

Deceased Persons' Estates
Electoral
Factories and Shops
Fisheries . .

Gun Licenses issued
Harbour and Light Department
Industrial Arbitration . . . .

Industrial BoardLi me Burning,
Justices of the Peace -

Land Agents licensed
Lands Department
Land Titles .

Legislative AssemblyWrits
Licensed Surveyors' Board
Licensing
Main Roads Board
Notice to Mariners
Partnerships dissolved
Powers of Attorney
Premier 's Department
Proclamations .

Public Service Commissioner
Public Works Department
Railways . .

Registrar of Companies
Road Boards
Sale of Land for non-payment of Rates
Shipping and Pilotage ON
Shop DistrictPoll
Tender Board
Tenders accepted
Tenders invited . .

Tide and Depth of Water Signals,
Transfer of Land
Treasury
Vermin Boards . . .

Water Supply, etc., Department

Page
2802

2780-2
2780
2780

2802-3
2782
2782

2777-80
2780

2799-801
2780-1

2802
2780-1

2794
2777-8

2780
2780
2704

etc. 2794
2780
2780

2778-9, 2782-92
. . 2792-3

2781
2782
2781
2795
2780

2801-2
2800-1

2730
2777-9

27S1
2793-6
2797-8

2801
2790-2, 2794-6

2795
finance Regulations 2779

2794
2798-9

. 2798
2793,2795, 2799

Broome .. 2779
2792-3

2780
2795
2796

.

By Authority : FRED, Wm. SIMPSON, Uovernment Printer, Pert



Government Gazette
PERTH, FRIDAY, 23 DECEMBER 1927 No. 61

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

CONTENTS

Administration Act
Appointments
Auctioneers licensed
Audit Act
Bankruptcy
Bush Fires
Cemeteries
Chief Secretary's Department
Commissioners for Declarations
Companies
Crown Law Department
Deceased Persons' Estates
Electoral
Factories and Shops
Fisheries
Gun Licenses issued
Harbour and Light Department
Industrial Arbitration
Industrial Board Lime Burning, etc.
Justices of the Peace
Land Agents licensed
Lands Department
Land Titles
Legislative Assembly Writs
Licensed Surveyors' Board
Licensing
Main Roads Board
Notice to Mariners
Partnerships dissolved
Powers of Attorney
Premier's Department
Proclamations
Public Service Commissioner
Public Works Department
Railways
Registrar of Companies
Road Boards
Sale of Land for non-payment of Rates
Shipping and Pilotage Ordinance Regulations
Shop District Poll
Tender Board



2

Tenders accepted
Tenders invited
Tide and Depth of Water Signals, Broome
Transfer of Land
Treasury
Vermin Boards
Water Supply, etc., Department


