GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, W.A.

Acts of Parliament, etc.-continued.

		£	8.	d.						
Trustees Act		0	1	0						
Unclaimed Moneys		0	1	0						
Vermin Act (Consolidated)		0	2	3						
Veterinary		0	1	0						
Water Boards Act		0	2	3						
Weights and Measures Act and Regulations		0	2	6						
Wheat Marketing	• •	0	4	9						
Workers' Compensation Act and Regulation	ns	0	2	3						
Workers' Homes Act and Amendments		0	2	3						
Workmen's Wages Act		0	0	6						
Year-book, Pocket		0	0	3						
Postage extra.										

NOTICE.

THE GOVERNMENT GAZETTE.

The Government Gazette is published on Friday in each week, unless otherwise interfered with by Public Holidays or other unforeseen circumstances.

SUBSCEIPTIONS.—The Subscription to the "Gov-ernment Gazette" is as follows:—30s. per annum, 17s. 6d. per half year, and 10s. per quarter, including postage. Single copies 9d.; previous years, up to ten years 1s. 6d., over ten years 2s. 6d.; postage 1d. extra.

Subscriptions are required to commence and terminate with a month.

SPECIAL NOTICE.

ADVERTISEMENTS .- Notices for insertion must be received by the Government Printer BEFORE TEN O'CLOCK a.m. on THURSDAY, the day preceding the day of publication, and are charged at the following rates:-

For the first eight lines, 5s.; For every additional line, 5d.,

and half-price for each subsequent insertion.

To estimate the cost of an advertisement, count nine words to a line; heading, signature, and date being reckoned as separate lines.

All fees are payable in advance. Remittances should be made by money order, postal note, or cheque. Ex-change must be added to cheques

All communications should be addressed to "The Government Printer. Perth."

THE W.A. INDUSTRIAL GAZETTE. (Published Quarterly.)

The Annual Subscription will be Three shillings and sixpence, and the charge for a single copy, One shilling. The subscription may be sent to the Government Printer Perth.

CONTENTS.

					Page
Administration Act					2802
Appointments			•••		2780-2
Auctioneers licensed	•••		•••	•••	2780
Audit Act		•••	••	•••	2780
Bankruptey	•••	••	••	••	2802-3
Bush Fires	•••	••			2782
Cemeteries	•••		••	••	2782
Chief Secretary's Depar		•• t	•••	••	2777-80
Commissioners for Decl					2780
			••		2799-801
*	• •	••	••		2799-801
Crown Law Department		• •	••	••	2780-1
Deceased Persons' Esta Electoral		••	••	• •	2802 2780-1
	•••	• •	• •	••	2780-1 2794
Factories and Shops	• •	• •	••	••	2794
Fisheries		• •	••	• •	
Gun Licenses issued	•••	• •	• •	••	2789
Harbour and Light Dep			••	••	2780
Industrial Arbitration	••		. • •	• •	2794
Industrial Board-Lime				• •	2794
Justices of the Peace	• •	• •	••	••	2780
Land Agents licensed	• •	• •	••		2780
Lands Department Land Titles	••	• •			2782-92
Land Titles	• •	••	••	••	2792-3
Legislative Assembly-V	Vrits	••	••	• •	2781
Licensed Surveyors' Bo		• •	••	• •	2782
Licensing	••	••	••	• •	2781
Main Roads Board	••	• •	••	••	2795
Notice to Mariners	••	• •	••	• •	2780
Partnerships dissolved	•••		• •	• •	2801 - 2
Powers of Attorney	••		• •	• •	2800 - 1
Premier's Department				• •	2780
Proclamations	••				2777-9
Public Service Commiss	ioner				2781
Public Works Departme	ent				2793-6
Railways					2797-8
Registrar of Companies	••				2801
Road Boards			5	2790-2	2,2794-6
Sale of Land for non-pa	aymer	nt of 1	Rates		2795
Shipping and Pilotage	Ördin	ance	Regulat	tions	2779
Shop District-Poll					2794
Tender Board		• •			2798-9
					2798
Tenders invited			27	93. 27	2798 195, 2799
Tide and Depth of Wa	ter Si	ionals.	Broom	е.	2779
Transfer of Land					2792-3
Treasury	••	•••	••	•••	2780
	•••		••	•••	2795
Water Supply, etc., De			••	••	2796
nater supply, etc., De	Faren		• •	••	<i></i> ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,



Government Gazette

PERTH, FRIDAY, 23 DECEMBER 1927 No. 61

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

CONTENTS

Administration Act Appointments Auctioneers licensed Audit Act Bankruptcy **Bush Fires** Cemeteries Chief Secretary's Department **Commissioners for Declarations** Companies **Crown Law Department** Deceased Persons' Estates Electoral Factories and Shops Fisheries Gun Licenses issued Harbour and Light Department Industrial Arbitration Industrial Board-Lime Burning, etc. Justices of the Peace Land Agents licensed Lands Department Land Titles Legislative Assembly-Writs Licensed Surveyors' Board Licensing Main Roads Board Notice to Mariners Partnerships dissolved Powers of Attorney Premier's Department Proclamations Public Service Commissioner Public Works Department Railways **Registrar of Companies** Road Boards Sale of Land for non-payment of Rates Shipping and Pilotage Ordinance-Regulations Shop District-Poll Tender Board

Tenders accepted Tenders invited Tide and Depth of Water Signals, Broome Transfer of Land Treasury Vermin Boards Water Supply, etc., Department